ot Grade Course Recommendation and Selection Sheet 2020-21

Instructions: CAPITAL LETTERS indicate FULL-YEAR
courses (1 credit). Small letters indicate one-semester
courses (.5 credit). The length of the class, if more than one
hour, is indicated after the course. DHS after the course name
indicates the course is taught only at Dow High School, MHS
after the course name indicates the course is taught only at
Midland High School. (A)-Accelerated, (H)-Honors courses,

if letter appears at end of course.

* By recommendation only

If you travel to either high school to take a class offered
only in that building, you will be scheduled for at least 3
hours in that building if you travel in the morning. If you
travel in the afternoon, you will be scheduled for 2 or 3
hours in that building depending on your lunch hour.

English

B

additional Science credit

Government, Economics

1 Art, Music, Applied Arts

4 General Electives
22  TOTAL

Graduation Requirement 22 Semester Hours

Math: Algebra, Geometry, Algebra 2, 1 Math or
Math-related class in Senior year
3 Science: Biology, Chemistry or Physics, 1

3 Social Studies: World History, U. S. History,

1 Health/Wellness (no exemption) and Lifelong
Fitness or completion of full year marching
band or MPS high school sport with completed
exemption form on file with counselor.

2 World Language or 1 World Language and 1
VPAA or completion of full CTE program.

Each 9th grade student has a 6-period
day. The required subjects fill 4
periods. The remaining 2 periods must
be filled. Three combinations are
possible.
You may:
1. Elect 2 full-year courses, OR
2. Elect 1 full-year course &

2 semester courses, OR
3. Elect 4 semester courses.

A Tth period is optional. You can add
another full-year course or 2 semester
choices; however, if you choose seven hours
you will be assigned seven hours and that
cannot be changed in the future.

Required Subject Courses-Teacher Recommendation (Circle the teacher recommendation-these will be entered by the teacher/school)

ENGLISH:
MATH:

ENGLISH 9 A EN3300
INTEGRATED MATH 1 MA3200 or ALGEBRA MA3210 or ALGEBRA A MA3300 or

GEOMETRY A MA4300 or GEOMETRY H MA3400
SCIENCE: BIOLOGY SC3200 or BIOLOGY A SC3300

SOCIAL STUDIES: WORLD HISTORY SS3200
¢ If your student is considering a World Language, the teacher course recommendation is

Circle or highlight one Career Pathway of interest:

Business, Management,

Arts & Communications Marketing & Technology

Health Sciences

Education

Human Service &

Natural Resources &
Agriscience

Engineering / Manufacturing &
Industrial Technology

ELECTIVES SHOULD BE CIRCLED OR HIGHLIGHTED (Choose at least 2 full year, 1 full year and 2 semester, or 4 semester courses)

Language Arts - Journalism, Drama

EN3210
EN3230
EN3240
EN3310*
EN3320*

ART
AR3200 BEGINNING ART
AR4200* INTERMEDIATE ART

BUSINESS EDUCATION

BU3200 MARKETING

BU3210 Computer Technology 1
BU3220 Computer Technology 2
BU3230 Merchandising Operations
BU3240 Sales Management
BU3300 MARKETING A

BU3310 Computer Technology 1 A
BU3320 Computer Technology 2 A
BU3330 Merchandising Operations A
BU3340 Sales Management A
BU4200 ACCOUNTING 1

BU4330 ACCOUNTING 1 A

FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE
LM3200 Design for Career & Family
LM3210 Food & Nutrition 1

LM3220 Food & Nutrition 2

HEALTH
HE3200 Health / Wellness

INDUSTRIAL EDUCATION

IE3210 Introduction to Trades MHS

IE3220 Hobby & Art Welding MHS

IE3230 Car Care DHS

IE3300 INTRO TO ENGINEERING DESIGN A
IE3240 WOODWORKING 1 MHS

MATH ELECTIVE

MA3220 COMPUTER SCIENCE ESSENTIALS
MA4310 Computer Science 1 A

MA4320 Computer Science 2 A

JOURNALISM

Drama 1

Drama Production
Debate & Discussion A
Public Speaking A

MUSIC
MU3200
MU3210
MU3220
MU4300*
MU4310*
MU4320*

CONCERT BAND

CHORUS

CONCERT ORCHESTRA
SYMPHONIC BAND A
CONCERT CHOIR A
SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA A

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

PE3200
PE4212
PE4222

Lifelong Fitness -- 1st PE Taken
Cond & Weight Trng -- 2nd Sem
Team Sports -- 2nd Sem

WORLD LANGUAGES ¢

WL1230
WL1300
WL1210
WL1220
WL2230
WL2300
WL2210
WL2220
WL3300
WL3310
WL3320

SURVEY OF SPANISH 1
SPANISH 1 A

GERMAN 1 DHS .2 (.3=WL1310)
FRENCH 1 MHS .2 (.3=WL1320)
SURVEY OF SPANISH 2
SPANISH 2 A

GERMAN 2 DHS .2 (.3=WL2310)
FRENCH 2 MHS .2 (.3=WL2320)
SPANISH 3 A

GERMAN 3 A DHS

FRENCH 3 A MHS

MISCELLANEOUS ELECTIVE OPTIONS

EN3220*
ME3200*

YEARBOOK
STUDENT LEADERSHIP

SPECIAL EDUCATION

EN3110
EN3120
EN3100
MA3100
MA3160
SC3100
SS3100
BU3110
HE3100
IE3100

LM3130
LM3100
LM3110
PE3000

WRITING ACCELERATION
READING ACCELERATION
ENGLISH 9

PRE-ALGEBRA

INTEGRATED MATH 1
BIOLOGY

WORLD HISTORY

Keyboarding / Computer Applications
Health / Wellness
PRE-VOCATIONAL TRAINING
PERSONAL ADJUSTMENT
Learning Strategies

LEARNING STRATEGIES Math
HEALTH MAINTENANCE DHS

OTHER COURSES NOT LISTED
Course # Course Name

Excused Hour
EX3270 - 7th hour excused

PLEASE LIST AN ALTERNATE ELECTIVE (An
alternate must be listed. If you do not list an
alternate elective, one will be assigned for you.)

Do you want a seventh hour class?
YES NO

If you take a seventh hour class, NO transportation will
be provided.

Which high school will you attend?

H. H. Dow High Midland High

You must apply for Schools of Choice if you are not
going to attend your neighborhood school. Does the
above choice require a Schools of Choice application?

YES NO

| understand classes are offered based on these
selections. Changes in these selections may not
be possible.

Print Student Name

Student Signature

Student Phone Number (summer)

Parent Signature




	ELECTIVES SHOULD BE CIRCLED OR HIGHLIGHTED (Choose at least 2 full year, 1 full year and 2 semester, or 4 semester courses)

