## 9th Grade Course Recommendation and Selection Sheet 2020-21

Instructions: CAPITAL LETTERS indicate FULL-YEAR courses (1 credit). Small letters indicate one-semester courses (.5 credit). The length of the class, if more than one hour, is indicated after the course. DHS after the course name indicates the course is taught only at Dow High School, MHS after the course name indicates the course is taught only at Midland High School. (A)-Accelerated, (H)-Honors courses, if letter appears at end of course.

\* By recommendation only

If you travel to either high school to take a class offered only in that building, you will be scheduled for at least 3 hours in that building if you travel in the morning. If you travel in the afternoon, you will be scheduled for 2 or 3 hours in that building depending on your lunch hour.

## **Graduation Requirement** 22 Semester Hours

- 4 English
- 4 Math: Algebra, Geometry, Algebra 2, 1 Math or Math-related class in Senior year
- 3 Science: Biology, Chemistry or Physics, 1 additional Science credit
- 3 Social Studies: World History, U. S. History, Government, Economics
- Health/Wellness (no exemption) and Lifelong Fitness or completion of full year marching band or MPS high school sport with completed exemption form on file with counselor.
- 1 Art, Music, Applied Arts
- World Language or 1 World Language and 1 VPAA or completion of full CTE program.
- 4 General Electives
- 2 TOTAL

Each 9th grade student has a 6-period day. The required subjects fill 4 periods. The remaining 2 periods must be filled. Three combinations are possible.

You may:

- 1. Elect 2 full-year courses, OR
- 2. Elect 1 full-year course & 2 semester courses, OR
- 3. Elect 4 semester courses.

A 7th period is optional. You can add another full-year course or 2 semester choices; however, if you choose seven hours you will be assigned seven hours and that cannot be changed in the future.

## Required Subject Courses-Teacher Recommendation (Circle the teacher recommendation-these will be entered by the teacher/school)

**ENGLISH:** ENGLISH 9 A **EN3300** 

MATH: INTEGRATED MATH 1 MA3200 or ALGEBRA MA3210 or ALGEBRA A MA3300 or

GEOMETRY A MA4300 or GEOMETRY H MA3400

SCIENCE: BIOLOGY SC3200 or BIOLOGY A SC3300

SOCIAL STUDIES: WORLD HISTORY \$\$3200

♦ If your student is considering a World Language, the teacher course recommendation is

Circle or highlight one Career Pathway of interest:					
Arts & Communications  Business, Management, Marketing & Technology		Health Sciences  Human Service & Education		Engineering / Manufacturing & Industrial Technology	Natural Resources & Agriscience
ELECTIVES SHOULD BE CIRCLED OR HIGHLIGHTED (Choose at least 2 full year, 1 full year and 2 semester, or 4 semester courses)					
Language Arts - Journ EN3210 JOURNALIS EN3230 Drama 1 EN3240 Drama Prod EN3310* Debate & Di	uction scussion A	MUSIC MU3200 CONCERT BAND MU3210 CHORUS MU3220 CONCERT ORCHESTRA MU4300* SYMPHONIC BAND A		OTHER COURSES NOT LISTED Course # Course Name  Excused Hour	
EN3320* Public Speaking A  ART		MU4310* CONCERT CHOIR A MU4320* SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA A		EX3270 - 7th hour excused	
AR3200 BEGINNING ART AR4200* INTERMEDIATE ART		PHYSICAL EDUCATION PE3200 Lifelong Fitness 1st PE Taken PE4212 Cond & Weight Trng 2nd Sem PE4222 Team Sports 2nd Sem		PLEASE LIST AN ALTERNATE ELECTIVE (An alternate <u>must</u> be listed. If you do not list an alternate elective, one will be assigned for you.)	
BUSINESS EDUCATION BU3200 MARKETING BU3210 Computer Technology 1					
BU3220 Computer Te BU3230 Merchandisi	echnology 2 ng Operations	WORLD LANGUAGES ♦ WL1230 SURVEY OF SPA WL1300 SPANISH 1 A WL1210 GERMAN 1 DHS WL1220 FRENCH 1 MHS WL2230 SURVEY OF SPA WL2300 SPANISH 2 A WL2210 GERMAN 2 DHS	.2 (.3=WL1310) .2 (.3=WL1320)	Do you want a seventh hour clas	
BU3240 Sales Manag BU3300 MARKETING BU3310 Computer To	G A echnology 1 A			YES  If you take a seventh hour class,	NO transportation will
BU3320 Computer To BU3330 Merchandisi BU3340 Sales Manag	echnology 2 A ng Operations A		S .2 (.3=WL2310)	be provided.  Which high school will you attend?	
BU4200 ACCOUNTII BU4330 ACCOUNTII	NG 1 NG 1 A	WL2220 FRENCH 2 MHS .2 (.3=WL2320) WL3300 SPANISH 3 A WL3310 GERMAN 3 A DHS		H. H. Dow High	Midland High
FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE LM3200 Design for Career & Family LM3210 Food & Nutrition 1 LM3220 Food & Nutrition 2		WL3320 FRENCH 3 A MHS  MISCELLANEOUS ELECTIVE OPTIONS EN3220* YEARBOOK		You must apply for Schools of Choice if you are not going to attend your neighborhood school. Does the above choice require a Schools of Choice application?	
HEALTH		ME3200* STUDENT LEAD SPECIAL EDUCATION	DERSHIP	YES	NO
HE3200 Health / Wellness  INDUSTRIAL EDUCATION IE3210 Introduction to Trades MHS IE3220 Hobby & Art Welding MHS IE3230 Car Care DHS		EN3110 WRITING ACCELE EN3120 READING ACCEL EN3100 ENGLISH 9 MA3100 PRE-ALGEBRA MA3160 INTEGRATED MA	ELERATION	I understand classes are offered based on these selections. Changes in these selections may not be possible.	
IE3300 INTRO TO EI IE3240 WOODWORK	KING 1 MHS	SC3100 BIOLOGY SS3100 WORLD HISTORY BU3110 Keyboarding / Cor HE3100 Health / Wellness IE3100 PRE-VOCATION/ LM3130 PERSONAL ADJL LM3100 Learning Strategie LM3110 LEARNING STRA PE3000 HEALTH MAINTE	RY omputer Applications s IAL TRAINING IUSTMENT ies ATEGIES Math	Print Student Name	
MA4310 Computer So	SCIENCE ESSENTIALS sience 1 A			Student Signature	
MA4320 Computer So	Sience 2 A			Student Phone Number (summer	r)
		5000		Parent Signature	